# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337804

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US WORLDMEDS, LLC		03/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street	
Internal Address:	13th Floor	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	National Banking Asssociation: UNITED STATES	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2973482	APOKYN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Nancy Brougher, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.238
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Notice of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0412

source=Notice of Security Interest#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0413

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

US WORLDMEDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, "Pledgor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Lender") are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2012, as amended from time to time ("Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Pledgor owns certain rights, title and interest in and to the licensed Trademark (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Licensed Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has granted Lender a security interest as set forth in the Security Agreement in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Pledgor in the Licensed Trademark, to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in the Licensed Trademark to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations defined in the Security Agreement.

Lender does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest in the Licensed Trademark made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Signature Page Follows

1075.238

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest this 16th day of March, 2015.

## **PLEDGOR**

US WORLDMEDS, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company

Print Name:

Title: Chief

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Kentucky ) ss COUNTY OF Jefferson )

On this 16 day of March 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared P. Brecking idea Tones, who acknowledged himself/herself to be acting on behalf of US WORLDMEDS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that he/she, being duly authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Notice of Security Interest for the purposes therein contained by signing his/her name as such on behalf of the Pledgor.

Notary Public Stafford

My Commission Expires: 2-26-18

Deborah Stafford Notary Public, ID No. 506821 State at Large, Kentucky

# LENDER

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Print Name:

Title

Signature/Notary Page to Notice of Security Interest

# SCHEDULE A

# TO

# NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# Licensed Trademark

Trade Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Apokyn	2973482	7/19/05

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 04/09/2015**